
פרשת כי תבוא

שערי

שערי

Shaarei Youth

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting Sanhedrin 56a on Sunday

Shabbo Times s 

Mincha

Candle Lighting 

Shkiah

Shacharis

5:47pm

5:47pm

6:04pm

9:00am Halacha from the Daf
The Chaye Adam (klal 67:1-2) writes that one who 
has a parent should exert great effort to attend to 
their needs. The reason, based on the language of 
Yerushalmi is that honouring parents is the 
weightiest of weighty mitzvos. A person is 
additionally obligated to honour and demonstrate 
awe for them since as our Gemorah (Sanhedrin Daf 
50) relates the honour and awe for parents is 
equated with the honour and awe one is supposed 
to have for the creator. Furthermore, we are taught 
that there are three partners in a person, his mother, 
his father and Hashem. When a person honours his 
parents, Hashem considers it as though He lives in 
their midst and the child is honouring Him. When 
one causes pain and distress to parents Hashem 
responds by commenting that He is happy He does 
not dwell in their midst for if He lived in their midst 
He would have been distressed. The Chaye Adam 
proceeds to explain that the mitzvos that a child 
does to honour or demonstrate awe for a parent is 
the child's way of repaying his parents for all the 
kindnesses they performed on his behalf when he 
was younger. Consequently, a child who does not 
show honour or respect is called wicked since the 
pasuk refers to one who borrows money but does 
not repay that loan as wicked. 

Latest time for Shema

Halocha Shiur

Shabbos Mincha 

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

Shabbos ends

Avos Ubonim

9:24am

5:15pm

5:35pm

6:46pm

7:45pm

Seudah Shlishis After Mincha

Friday Night learning
 from 9:00pm

Wednesday Night learning
7:30-8:15pm

Kiddush
This weeks Kiddush has been kindly sponsored 

anonymously

Avos Ubonim
This Motzei Shabbos 

7:45-8:30pm
This week - Potato Knishes!!

Winter Shabbos Groups
Boys Prep - 2 @5:05 - 5:35pm

Boys Grade 3 - 5 @5:05 - 5:35pm

Boys Kiddush

ELUL BOOST OF INSPIRATION
Sunday between Mincha & Maariv

Speaker this week
Rabbi Smukler

Please Note
The Communal Avos Ubonim

will take place NEXT week
Location: Adass Gutnick Hall



This weeks Kiddush Roster:

This weeks Clean Up Roster:

To sponsor the newsletter,     
kiddush or Seudah Shlishis 
office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or 
make a donation

accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin
rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com

or 0425 858 503

To contact Rabbi Schreck
rabbischreck@shaarei-

tefillah.com or 0424076370

www.shaarei-tefillah.com

This week's parsha starts with "ViSamta Bateneh" - 
"You shall place the Bikkurim in a basket"; the 
mitzvah of Bikkurim. 
Chazal tell us that the wealthy people would bring 
their Bikkurim in golden baskets which the 
Kohanim would return to them. As opposed to the 
poor who would bring it in wicker baskets which 
the Kohanim kept. 
Why did the Kohanim return the baskets to the 
wealthy who did not need their baskets, and keep 
the poor man's basket? 
The Meforshim explain, this was in order not to 
shame the poor. The wealthy gave expensive, 
beautiful fruit. Even without the golden basket it 
looked impressive. Therefore, the Kohanim 
returned the baskets to them. On the other hand, 
the poor gave low quality fruit. If it would have been 
removed from the basket, the poor man would be 
embarrassed. Therefore, the Kohanim kept their 
fruit and the baskets.

Something for the Shabbos table

שערי

שערי

8:00am

6:30am

6:45am

6:45am

6:30am

6:45am

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Shacharis        Mincha

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week Davening Times this Week

Sunday Morning - After Shacharis
Monday Night - After Maariv
Monday Night - After Maariv
Sun, Tues & Wed  - 8:30pm
Thursday Night - After Maariv
Sunday - Thursday before Maariv
Monday - Friday 9:40-10:10am
Monday - Friday 5:45am
Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am

Meseches Kehillah
Derech Hashem            
Hashkofa (Alei Shur) 
NIGHT CHABURA - Gittin 
The Kosher Shmooze
Mishne Brurah Shiur 
Daily Halocha Shiur 
Daf Hayomi Shiur

              

5:50pm

3:00pm

3:00pm

3:00pm

3:00pm

5:52pm

        Maariv

6:15 / 8:15pm

8:15pm

8:15pm

8:15pm

8:15pm

---

Elli Franck
Greg Cohen

Chumi Franck
Brocha Hurwitz

ALL LADIES ARE INVITED TO JOIN US FOR AN
 ELUL BOOST OF INSPIRATION / MELAVA MALKA

GUEST SPEAKER: MRS CHANA BROMBERG

THIS MOTZEI SHABBOS - 9TH SEPTEMBER
1/48 CARRINGTON GROVE @8:30PM
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