

# ShaareiTefillah שערי תפילה

## פרשת כי תבוא



#### **Shabbos Times**

Mincha	5:47pm
Candle Lighting	5:47pm
Shkiah	6:04pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	9:24am
Halocha Shiur	5:15pm
Shabbos Mincha	5:35pm
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	
Shabbos ends	6:46pm
Avos Ubonim	7:45pm

# Shaarei Youth

Friday Night learning from 9:00pm

**Boys Kiddush** 

Winter Shabbos Groups
Boys Prep - 2 @5:05 - 5:35pm

Boys Grade 3 - 5 @5:05 - 5:35pm

Seudah Shlishis After Mincha

Avos Ubonim This Motzei Shabbos 7:45-8:30pm This week - Potato Knishes!!

Wednesday Night learning 7:30-8:15pm

Please Note
The Communal Avos Ubonim
will take place NEXT week
Location: Adass Gutnick Hall

### Kiddush

This weeks Kiddush has been kindly sponsored anonymously

# Halacha from the Daf

The Chaye Adam (klal 67:1-2) writes that one who has a parent should exert great effort to attend to their needs. The reason, based on the language of Yerushalmi is that honouring parents is the weightiest of weighty mitzvos. A person is additionally obligated to honour and demonstrate awe for them since as our Gemorah (Sanhedrin Daf 50) relates the honour and awe for parents is equated with the honour and awe one is supposed to have for the creator. Furthermore, we are taught that there are three partners in a person, his mother, his father and Hashem. When a person honours his parents, Hashem considers it as though He lives in their midst and the child is honouring Him. When one causes pain and distress to parents Hashem responds by commenting that He is happy He does not dwell in their midst for if He lived in their midst He would have been distressed. The Chaye Adam proceeds to explain that the mitzvos that a child does to honour or demonstrate awe for a parent is the child's way of repaying his parents for all the kindnesses they performed on his behalf when he was younger. Consequently, a child who does not show honour or respect is called wicked since the pasuk refers to one who borrows money but does not repay that loan as wicked.

#### **ELUL BOOST OF INSPIRATION**

Sunday between Mincha & Maariv Speaker this week Rabbi Smukler

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting Sanhedrin 56a on Sunday



## Shiwrim and Learning at Shaarei this Week

Sunday Morning - After Shacharis Monday Night - After Maariv Monday Night - After Maariv Sun, Tues & Wed - 8:30pm Thursday Night - After Maariv Sunday - Thursday before Maariv Monday - Friday 9:40-10:10am Monday - Friday 5:45am

Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am

Meseches Kehillah Derech Hashem Hashkofa (Alei Shur) NIGHT CHABURA - Gittin The Kosher Shmooze Mishne Brurah Shiur Daily Halocha Shiur Daf Hayomi Shiur

### Davening Jimes this Week

	Shacharis	Mincha	Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	5:50pm	6:15 / 8:15pm
Monday	6:30am	3:00pm	8:15pm
Tuesday	6:45am	3:00pm	8:15pm
Wednesday	6:45am	3:00pm	8:15pm
Thursday	6:30am	3:00pm	8:15pm
Friday	6:45am	5:52pm	

# Something for the Shabbos table

This week's parsha starts with "ViSamta Bateneh" - "You shall place the Bikkurim in a basket"; the mitzvah of Bikkurim.

Chazal tell us that the wealthy people would bring their Bikkurim in golden baskets which the Kohanim would return to them. As opposed to the poor who would bring it in wicker baskets which the Kohanim kept.

Why did the Kohanim return the baskets to the wealthy who did not need their baskets, and keep the poor man's basket?

The Meforshim explain, this was in order not to shame the poor. The wealthy gave expensive, beautiful fruit. Even without the golden basket it looked impressive. Therefore, the Kohanim returned the baskets to them. On the other hand, the poor gave low quality fruit. If it would have been removed from the basket, the poor man would be embarrassed. Therefore, the Kohanim kept their fruit and the baskets.

Jhis weeks Xiddush Roster:
Chumi Franck
Brocha Hurwitz

Jhis weeks Clean Up Roster: Elli Franck Greg Cohen

To sponsor the newsletter, kiddush or Seudah Shlishis office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or make a donation accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com or 0425 858 503

To contact Rabbi Schreck rabbischreck@shaarei-tefillah.com or 0424076370

www.shaarei-tefillah.com

ALL LADIES ARE INVITED TO JOIN US FOR AN ELUL BOOST OF INSPIRATION / MELAVA MALKA GUEST SPEAKER: MRS CHANA BROMBERG THIS MOTZEI SHABBOS - 9TH SEPTEMBER 1/48 CARRINGTON GROVE @8:30PM